Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DHL WORLDWIDE EXPRESS B.V.		104/22/2005	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE POST AG	
Street Address:	Charles de Gaulle Strasse 20	
City:	Bonn	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

900024009

Number	Word Mark
2827803	DHL
78378975	DHL
1398896	DHL
78375606	DHL
2487905	DHL CONNECT
78375594	DHL DANZAS AIR & OCEAN
78375602	DHL EXPRESS
78375583	DHL FREIGHT
2236900	DHL GLOBALTRACK
78174259	DHL MIDDAY EXPRESS
78375577	DHL SOLUTIONS
1639702	DHL WORLDWIDE EXPRESS
1721830	DHL WORLDWIDE EXPRESS
2125924	DHL WORLDWIDE PRIORITY EXPRESS TRADEMARK
	2827803 78378975 1398896 78375606 2487905 78375594 78375594 78375583 2236900 78174259 78375577 1639702 1721830

REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0449

Registration Number:	1428764	DHL WORLDWIDE PACKAGE EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	78415231	DHL@HOME	
Serial Number:	78174258	STARTDAY EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	1285590	THE NEXT BEST THING TO TAKING IT THERE YOURSELF	
Registration Number:	1526147	WORLDMAIL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200
Email: erg@townsend.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth R. Gosse

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth R. Gosse	
Signature:	/Elizabeth R. Gosse/	
Date:	05/03/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=we by to dp#page1.tif source=we by to dp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made on the date set opposite the signature hereinbelow, but shall be effective, nunc pro tunc, as of the date set forth hereinbelow. The assignment made by this instrument is from DHL WORLDWIDE EXPRESS B.V., a Netherlands limited liability company whose principal place of business is Kruisweg 601, 2132 NA Hoofddorp, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor"), to DEUTSCHE POST AG, a German corporation whose principal place of business is Charles de Gaulle Strasse 20, 53113 Bonn, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of marks (including trademarks, service marks, collective trademarks, collective service marks, collective membership marks, certification marks, trade names, assumed names, slogans, logos and trade dress - collectively, "the Marks"), and United States applications and registrations therefor, including but not limited to the following:

Mark	Intl. Class(es)	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	
		Filing Date	Issue Date	
DHL	39	78/174262	2827803	
	3	10/14/2002	03/30/2004	
DHL	16, 35, 36, 39	78/378975		
DILL	10, 33, 30, 33	03/04/2004		
DHL & Design	39	73/571397	1398896	
Dite & Design		12/02/1985	06/24/1986	
DHL & Design	16, 20, 35, 36, 38, 39, 42	78/375606		
DIL & Design		02/27/2004		
DHL CONNECT	9	75/383271	2487905	
DHL CONNECT		11/03/1997	09/11/2001	
DHL DANZAS AIR & OCEAN	16, 20, 35, 36, 38, 39, 42	78/375594		
& DESIGN	16, 20, 35, 36, 38, 39, 42	02/27/2004		
DIN EMBERG OF .	16 26 26 20	78/375602		
DHL EXPRESS & Design	16, 35, 36, 39	02/27/2004		
	45	78/375583		
DHL FREIGHT & Design	16, 35, 36, 39	02/27/2004		
DVV OLODA CONTRACTO		74/426267	2236900	
DHL GLOBALTRACK	39	08/19/1993	04/06/1999	
	39	78/174259		
DHL MIDDAY EXPRESS		10/14/2002		
		78/375577		
DHL SOLUTIONS & Design	16, 35, 36, 39	02/27/2004		
		73/807216	1639702	
DHL WORLDWIDE EXPRESS	16, 22, 25, 36, 38, 39	06/16/1989	04/02/1991	
DHL WORLDWIDE EXPRESS		#1/1/co#2/c	1501000	
& LOGO	16, 22, 25, 28, 36, 039	74/160536	1721830	
		04/24/1991	10/06/1992	
DHL WORLDWIDE		74/565771	2125924	
PRIORITY EXPRESS	39	08/25/1994	12/30/1997	
DHL WORLDWIDE		73/571398	1428764	
PACKAGE EXPRESS	39	12/02/1985	02/10/1987	
DHL@home	35, 39	78/415231		
		05/07/2004		
		78/174258		
STARTDAY EXPRESS	39	10/14/2002		
THE NEXT BEST THING TO		73/424772	1285590	
TAKING IT THERE	39	05/05/1983	07/10/1984	
		73/721368	1526147	
WORLDMAIL	22, 35, 38	04/08/1988	02/21/1989	
		V 11 VOI 1700	U	

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Marks, all rights therein, including any and all past, present and future registrations and applications therefor, all rights of renewal thereof, all rights to royalties for the licensing thereof, all claims for infringement thereof, and all goodwill pertaining thereto (hereinafter "All Rights in the Marks"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee All Rights in the Marks (as defined hereinabove);

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0451

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Marks (as defined hereinabove). This assignment of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registrations pertaining to the Marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary to effectuate and maintain registrations pertaining to the Marks, now and in the future.

The undersigned represents that he has authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned has read, understand, and agrees to the terms of this Assignment.

> DHL WORLDWIDE EXPRESS B.V. ASSIGNOR

Dated: 22.04 2005

Name:

Title:

60470141 v1